

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – PICKLED SLICED BEETROOT 2.25KG

---

**Description** Cooked, peeled and sliced beetroot in vinegar.

**Appearance** Deep red / purple beetroot as per consumers expectations.

**Country of Origin** Produced and packed in the UK.

**Ingredient Declaration**

(Those ingredients, which are declarable in the finished product under current EC Legislation)

Beetroot

Water

Spirit Vinegar

Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid

Sugar

Salt

**Allergen Information**

**Contains**

(Under Dir 2003/89/EC & 2005/26/EC)

(Added intentionally as an ingredient or derivative)

Cereals containing Gluten No

Crustaceans No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Egg No

Peanuts No

Soya No

Milk No

Tree Nuts No

Celery No

Mustard No

Sesame Seeds No

Lupin No

Sulphites >10mg/kg No

**Dietary Information**

Is the product suitable for:

Vegetarians YES

Vegans YES

Coeliacs YES

Kosher Not Certified

Halal Not Certified

**Net Weight** 2.25kg

**QUID Declaration** Typical drained weight 1.3kg

**Sensory** The texture of the beetroot should be firm and not too hard or soft

**Analytical** Total acidity 1.0 –1.5% (as acetic acid) at vinegar blend

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – PICKLED SLICED BEETROOT 2.25KG

---

## **Nutritional Information**

Typical values per 100g of drained product:

Energy	137kJ / 32kcal
Fat	0.2g
(of which saturates)	0.0g
Carbohydrate	5.6g
(of which sugars)	5.6g
Fibre	1.7g
Protein	1.2g
Salt	0.30g

## **Packaging**

½ gallon glass pickle jar.

82mm RTO twist cap

All materials for food containers comply with “The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulations 1987 (as amended).

## **Shelf Life**

24 months from date of manufacture (un-opened).

## **Storage**

Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks.

## **Batch Coding**

Ink jet printed onto lid:

Julian code trace code and time

e.g. Y DDD hh:mm

## **Supplier Declaration**

Drivers Foods (Leicester) Ltd declare that this product (including its packaging, container and labels relating to it) as described in this specification conforms fully to the requirements of all current and appropriate UK and EU Food, Hygiene & Packaging, Weights & Measures, Trades Description legislation and any other legislation specific to the product. In addition the company will keep abreast of changes to legislation and will work with all parties to ensure the product remains legally compliant.

Drivers Foods (Leicester) Ltd reserves the right to purchase equivalent raw materials from other approved suppliers.

Further to this, we warrant that we have carried out sufficient checks on all food supplied as a diligent supplier would have reasonably carried out, to comply with the above legislation and regulations and from this, it is reasonable for our customers to be able to rely upon these checks.

This specification has been generated electronically and is valid without signature. Exported from Drivers Foods database **30 November 2020**.

**THIS IS AN UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENT**